

| | |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Reference: | FOI.2628.20 |
| Subject: | Selling excess medical devices |
| Date of Request: | 3 March 2020 |

Requested:

1. Who does the Health Board sell surplus medical devices through?
Example answers: Avensys UK Ltd; BMA; Hilditch
2. If you have a contract for selling surplus medical devices who is it with and when is it due to end?

Response:

1. NHS Wales has an existing contract with Hilditch to sell surplus medical devices.
2. The contract with Hilditch is due to end on 30 April 2020. The contract was out to tender, which ended week commencing 16 March 2020.